

2015-16 CHIP SEAL PROJECT  
 VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS  
 CONTRACT NO. 300563  
 PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO  
 PROJECT ENGINEER: JEFF LAMBERT  
 BID OPEN DATE: 2/8/2016

<b>BID 1</b> Northwest Paving, Inc. 8115 Secluded Valley Dr. Redding, CA 96001 (530) 246-4388	<b>BID 2</b> Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. 1005 Terminal Way, Suite 220 Reno, NV 89502 (775) 358-1355	<b>BID 3</b> VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Drive West Sacramento, CA 95691 (916) 373-1500	<b>BID 4</b> Viborg Sand & Gravel, Inc. 607 Creston Rd. Paso Robles, CA 93446 (805) 238-4368	<b>BID 5</b> American Pavement Systems, Inc. 1012 11th Street #1000 Modesto, CA 95354 (209) 522-2277	<b>BID 6</b> Pavement Coatings Co. 10240 San Seavine Way Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 (714) 826-3011	<b>BID 7</b> Graham Contractors, Inc. 860 Lonus Street San Jose, CA 95126 (408) 293-9516
---	---	--	--	--	---	--

**BASE BID - SITE 1 - SAN MIGUEL AREA**

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,072.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,997.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 34,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,850.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 17,755.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,695.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,342.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,205.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	22	TON	\$ 775.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 8,162.00	\$ 741.27	\$ 16,308.01	\$ 625.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 11,154.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00
5	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	170	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 27,370.00	\$ 146.88	\$ 24,969.60	\$ 145.73	\$ 24,774.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160.00
6	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.5	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 265.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7		ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SITE 1</b>						\$ 43,900.00	\$ 53,717.00	\$ 51,881.60	\$ 63,179.11	\$ 77,925.00	\$ 55,311.50	\$ 66,020.00						

**BASE BID - SITE 2 - ATASCADERO AREA**

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,402.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,750.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 24,699.00
9	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,620.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 28,899.00
10	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	45	TON	\$ 775.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 672.73	\$ 30,273.03	\$ 625.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20,250.00
12	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	345	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 55,545.00	\$ 146.88	\$ 50,673.60	\$ 128.33	\$ 44,274.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 56,580.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,560.00
13	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	1	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14		ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SITE 2</b>						\$ 79,025.00	\$ 84,370.00	\$ 87,868.60	\$ 105,949.23	\$ 109,725.00	\$ 99,451.00	\$ 100,408.00						

**BASE BID - SITE 3 - POZO AREA**

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
15	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 34,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 19,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 32,397.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 65,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,188.95	LUMP SUM	\$ 149,246.00
16	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,771.50	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,960.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 156,311.00
17	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	238	TON	\$ 800.00	\$ 190,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 88,298.00	\$ 590.38	\$ 140,510.20	\$ 625.00	\$ 148,750.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 120,904.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 107,100.00
19	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	1807	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 126,490.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 290,927.00	\$ 146.88	\$ 265,412.16	\$ 87.10	\$ 157,382.47	\$ 110.00	\$ 198,770.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 296,348.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 86,284.25
20	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	5.1	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 1,274.51	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 2,708.10	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,060.00
21		ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SITE 3</b>						\$ 376,540.00	\$ 387,672.00	\$ 387,560.16	\$ 347,289.68	\$ 434,316.50	\$ 462,519.05	\$ 508,001.25						

**BASE BID - SITE 4 - NIPOMO AREA**

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
22	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.24	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,055.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 52,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 77,723.00
23	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,250.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,252.40	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,490.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 81,408.00
24	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
25	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	162	TON	\$ 800.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 60,102.00	\$ 669.93	\$ 108,529.15	\$ 625.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 82,296.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 72,900.00
26	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	1230	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 198,030.00	\$ 146.88	\$ 180,662.40	\$ 99.45	\$ 122,327.19	\$ 110.00	\$ 135,300.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 201,720.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 59,040.00
27	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	3	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,833.33	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
28		ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SITE 4 BID</b>						\$ 256,500.00	\$ 267,430.00	\$ 269,264.64	\$ 280,161.34	\$ 308,427.40	\$ 327,829.00	\$ 299,671.00						

**ADDITIVE BID 1 - SITE 2 - ATASCADERO AREA (EL CAMINO REAL)**

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
29	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.28	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,409.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,932.83	LUMP SUM	\$ 24,275.00
30	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,293.60	LUMP SUM	\$ 990.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,165.00
31	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	55	TON	\$ 750.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 20,955.00	\$ 669.62	\$ 36,829.05	\$ 700.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 24,750.00
32	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	419	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,140.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 67,459.00	\$ 156.88	\$ 65,732.72	\$ 89.87	\$ 37,654.27	\$ 125.00	\$ 52,375.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 75,420.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 21,369.00
33	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.7	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3,571.43	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 408.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00
34		ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE BID 1 BID</b>						\$ 78,640.00	\$ 92,899.00	\$ 102,138.00	\$ 94,892.32	\$ 110,568.60	\$ 117,441.63	\$ 105,359.00						

2015-16 CHIP SEAL PROJECT  
 VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS  
 CONTRACT NO. 300563  
 PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO  
 PROJECT ENGINEER: JEFF LAMBERT  
 BID OPEN DATE: 2/8/2016

<b>BID 1</b> Northwest Paving, Inc. 8115 Secluded Valley Dr. Redding, CA 96001 (530) 246-4388	<b>BID 2</b> Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. 1005 Terminal Way, Suite 220 Reno, NV 89502 (775) 358-1355	<b>BID 3</b> VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Drive West Sacramento, CA 95691 (916) 373-1500	<b>BID 4</b> Viborg Sand & Gravel, Inc. 607 Creston Rd. Paso Robles, CA 93446 (805) 238-4368	<b>BID 5</b> American Pavement Systems, Inc. 1012 11th Street #1000 Modesto, CA 95354 (209) 522-2277	<b>BID 6</b> Pavement Coatings Co. 10240 San Seavine Way Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 (714) 826-3011	<b>BID 7</b> Graham Contractors, Inc. 860 Lonus Street San Jose, CA 95126 (408) 293-9516
---	---	--	--	--	---	--

<b>ADDITIVE BID 2 - SITE 5 - SOUTH COUNTY AREA (DIVISION STREET)</b>																		
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
35	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.36	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,407.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 34,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,900.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 68,283.00
36	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,660.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,227.50	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,826.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 69,459.00
37	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	79	TON	\$ 750.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 21,725.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 30,099.00	\$ 785.58	\$ 62,061.06	\$ 700.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 44,082.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35,550.00
38	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	603	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,180.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 97,083.00	\$ 156.88	\$ 94,598.64	\$ 121.26	\$ 73,122.19	\$ 134.00	\$ 80,802.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 108,540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,150.00
39	374001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	2	TON	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
40		ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE BID 2 BID</b>						\$ 112,330.00	\$ 133,368.00	\$ 144,698.00	\$ 162,590.25	\$ 181,329.50	\$ 165,516.00	\$ 211,442.00						

<b>ADDITIVE BID 3 - SITE 5 - SOUTH COUNTY AREA (OSO FLACO LAKE ROAD)</b>																		
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
41	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.04	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,411.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,350.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 19,383.00
42	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,660.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,179.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,826.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 21,408.00
43	373900	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PMCRS-2h)	35	TON	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 13,335.00	\$ 696.86	\$ 24,390.03	\$ 700.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00
44	375021	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM FINE)	267	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 42,987.00	\$ 156.88	\$ 41,886.96	\$ 125.06	\$ 33,392.09	\$ 125.00	\$ 33,375.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 48,060.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,884.00
45	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	0.8	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 467.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00
46		ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE BID 3 BID</b>						\$ 57,640.00	\$ 62,632.00	\$ 71,022.00	\$ 73,693.12	\$ 97,654.00	\$ 78,233.20	\$ 77,825.00						

<b>BASE BIDE SITES</b>	\$ 755,965.00	\$ 793,189.00	\$ 796,575.00	\$ 796,579.34	\$ 930,393.90	\$ 945,110.55	\$ 974,100.25
<b>ADDITIVE BID 1 TOTAL</b>	\$ 78,640.00	\$ 92,899.00	\$ 102,138.00	\$ 94,892.32	\$ 110,568.60	\$ 117,441.63	\$ 105,359.00
<b>ADDITIVE BID 2 TOTAL</b>	\$ 112,330.00	\$ 133,368.00	\$ 144,698.00	\$ 162,590.25	\$ 181,329.50	\$ 165,516.00	\$ 211,442.00
<b>ADDITIVE BID 3 TOTAL</b>	\$ 57,640.00	\$ 62,632.00	\$ 71,022.00	\$ 73,693.12	\$ 97,654.00	\$ 78,233.20	\$ 77,825.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID, ADDITIVE BIDS 1, 2 &amp; 3</b>	\$ 1,004,575.00	\$ 1,082,088.00	\$ 1,114,433.00	\$ 1,127,755.03	\$ 1,319,946.00	\$ 1,306,301.38	\$ 1,368,726.25

BID CHECK DATE: 02/08/2016

LEGEND:      Highlighted = Math Error

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM – BASE BID**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
2.9, 16.23 <del>30.3, 42</del>	Construction Area Signs	Statewide Traffic Safety & Sign	# 975518	1000001109	522 Lindon Lane Nipomo, CA 93444	3.0%

By: James Heller James Heller President Northwest Paving, Inc.  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: \* When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.  
 \*\* Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM – ADDITIVE BID 1**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No. **	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
30	Construction Area Signs	Statewide Traffic Safety & Sign	# 975518	1000001109	5922 Linton Lane Nipomo CA, 93444	0.1%

By: James Bell James Heller President Northwest Paving, Inc.  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: \* When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.  
 \*\* Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM – ADDITIVE BID 2**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
36	Construction Req Signs	State wide Traffic Safety & Sign	# 975518	100001109	522 Linden Lane Nipomo CA. 93444	.2%

By: James Heller James Heller, President Northwest Paving, Inc.  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: \* When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.  
 \*\* Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM – ADDITIVE BID 3**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
42	Construction Area Signs	Statewide Traffic Safety & Sign	# 975518	1000001109	522 Linton Lane NIPOMO CA, 93444	.3%

By: James Heller James Heller President Northwest Paving, Inc.  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: \* When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.  
 \*\* Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.